California State University, Fresno

Numbers of students with ACT/SAT and CLA scale scores

Performance Task
Analytic Writing Task
Make-an-Argument
Critique-an-Argument
Total score

Fall 2007 Data

Institutional
Report

57
49
55
51
106

Student
Data File

57
49
55
51
106

Spring 2008 Data
Institutional Student

Report Data File
42 43
37 40
37 40
37 40
79 83

0708_CLA_3320

Institutions may have questions about comparing student counts between the Institutional Report and Student Data File. Counts for Analytic Writing Task

represent students completing both parts. Students outside of the correct class year (e.g., non freshmen) or students in special programs who are excluded from

report results may account for discrepancies in these counts.

Abilities of CLA participants versus their classmates

Average SAT score

Selected student characteristics for your school*

Sex
Male
Female

English as primary language

No
Yes

Race
Black, non-Hispanic
American Indian/Alaska Native
Asian/Pacific Islander
Hispanic
White, non-Hispanic
Other

Field of Study
Sciences and Engineering
Social Sciences
Humanities and Languages
Business
Helping and Other
Undecided / Other / N/A

CLA
participants

885

Fall 2007 First-Year Students

Classmates

926

Fall 2007 Data

Number

50
73

55
68

14

22
49
28

21
10
14
23
19
36

* Across

Percentage

41%
59%

45%
55%

11%
1%
18%
40%
23%
7%

17%

8%
11%
19%
15%
29%

123

Spring 2008 Seniors

CLA

. Classmates
participants

971 979

Spring 2008 Data

Number Percentage

33 37%
57 63%
20 22%
70 78%
2 2%
1 1%
16 18%
23 26%
45 50%
3 3%
9 10%
36 40%
1 1%
41 46%
2 2%
1 1%
FO7 students and 90

Difference

-4%
4%

-22%
22%

-9%
0%
0%

-14%

27%
-4%

-7%
32%
-10%
27%
-13%
-28%

S08 students



