California State University, Fresno

	Fall 200	7 Data	Spring 2008 Data	
Numbers of students with ACT/SAT and CLA scale scores	Institutional	Student	Institutional	Student
	Report	Data File	Report	Data File
Performance Task	57	57	42	43
Analytic Writing Task	49	49	37	40
Make-an-Argument	55	55	37	40
Critique-an-Argument	51	51	37	40
Total score	106	106	79	83

Institutions may have questions about comparing student counts between the Institutional Report and Student Data File. Counts for Analytic Writing Task represent students completing both parts. Students outside of the correct class year (e.g., non freshmen) or students in special programs who are excluded from report results may account for discrepancies in these counts.

	Fall 2007 First	-Year Students	Spring 2008 Seniors	
Abilities of CLA participants versus their classmates	CLA participants	Classmates	CLA participants	Classmates
Average SAT score	885	926	971	979

Selected student characteristics for your school*	Fall 2007 Data		Spring 2008 Data		
	Number	Percentage	Number	Percentage	Difference
Sex					
Male	50	41%	33	37%	-4%
Female	73	59%	57	63%	4%
English as primary language					
No	55	45%	20	22%	-22%
Yes	68	55%	70	78%	22%
Race					
Black, non-Hispanic	14	11%	2	2%	-9%
American Indian/Alaska Native	1	1%	1	1%	0%
Asian/Pacific Islander	22	18%	16	18%	0%
Hispanic	49	40%	23	26%	-14%
White, non-Hispanic	28	23%	45	50%	27%
Other	9	7%	3	3%	-4%
Field of Study					
Sciences and Engineering	21	17%	9	10%	-7%
Social Sciences	10	8%	36	40%	32%
Humanities and Languages	14	11%	1	1%	-10%
Business	23	19%	41	46%	27%
Helping and Other	19	15%	2	2%	-13%
Undecided / Other / N/A	36	29%	1	1%	-28%
	* Across	123	F07 students and	90	S08 students